

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 28772 OF 2025

Ramdas Sitaram Neel Died Through His LegalAPPELLANT
Heirs Sudamati Ramdas Neel And Ors.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Saurabh P Tandale for Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 04/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)