

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1 OF 2026

Ramdas Sitaram Neel Dead through his Legal Heirs
Sudamati Ramdas Neel and others ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondent

Mr. Saurabh P. Tandale, for the Appellants.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.21
17:39:15 +0530

P. C. :

1. Despite service, nobody appears on behalf of the Respondents. To give one more opportunity to the Respondents, list the First Appeal on 7th May, 2026.
2. To be listed alongwith First Appeal [Stamp] No.28770 of 2025.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]